PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-26 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021), and to declare an emergency.

- Section 1: \$5,000.00 is transferred within County General Fund (1000), Department 0108, Maintenance, from expenditure code 1005 – Overtime to expenditure code 1002 – Salaries, P/T.
- Section 2: \$100.00 is anticipated/projected into Juvenile Court Programs Fund (3412). (Revenue Series Code 8701).

\$100.00 is appropriated from into Juvenile Court Programs Fund (3412) to Department 0412, Juvenile Court Programs, as follows:

\$50.00	2001 – General Supplies.
\$50.00	2005 – Food

Approved by the Quorum Court on May 17, 2022.

Attest:

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: May 17, 2022

Affirm:_____

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: May 17, 2022

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$_____